
CDE School Finance and Operations Division                  

FINANCIAL POLICIES & PROCEDURES (FPP) ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
FY 2021-2022 MEMBERSHIP 

 

MEMBER DISTRICT/ORGANIZATION TERM ENDS 
 

Jason Hendricks Jefferson County R-1 Permanent Member 
Stephen Clawson Denver 1 Permanent Member 
 

Jane Frederick St. Vrain Valley  Member – August 2022 
Mike Lee Morgan County RE-3 Member -  August 2022 
Samantha Gallagher Durango 9-R Member – August 2022 
Patty Venem Rocky For R-2 Member – August 2022 
Angela Slaven Delta County School District Member – August 2022 
 

Amanda Smith Poudre R-1 Member – August 2023 
Jana Schleusner Douglas County Member – August 2023 
Ms. Dawn Chavez Crowley County RE-1J Member – August 2023 
Ms. Christine Reich Telluride School District Member – August 2023 
VACANCY  Member – August 2023 
 

Brad Arnold Cherry Creek 5 Member -  August 2024 
John Wall Moffat County RE-1 Member – August 2024 
Angela Skalla Widefield 3 Member – August 2024 
Michael Madden Montrose County Member – August 2024 
Kira Horren Durango Member – August 2024 
 

Johan Van Nieuwenhuizen Weld Co. RE-1 Member – August 2025 
Donna Murphey Littleton Public Schools Member – August 2025 
Lisa Bollers Aurora Public Schools Member – August 2025 
Shelbie Schenck Holly R-3 Member – August 2025 
Tia Mills Gunnison Watershed RE-1J Member – August 2025 
 

Stephanie Hund SE BOCES BOCES  –  August 2023 
Mandi Birge San Juan BOCES BOCES  –  August 2023 
 

Jack Bay  Chavez Huerta Prep. Charter -  August 2023  
  
Ex-officio non-voting members include representatives of the: Colorado Department of Education, 
CASB, OSA and CSI 
  
Sam Jones-Rogers CASB    
Crystal Dorsey State Auditor's Office    
Scott Szabo Colo. Society of CPAs 
Amanda Karger CSI 
 



CDE School Finance and Operations Division                  

MEMBER DISTRICT/ORGANIZATION  EMAIL ADDRESS 
 
Jason Hendricks Jefferson County R-1   Jason.Hendricks@jeffco.k12.co.us 
Stephen Clawson Denver 1   stephen_clawson@dpsk12.org 
 
Jane Frederick St. Vrain Valley  frederick_jane@svvsd.org 
Mike Lee Morgan County RE-3  mike.lee@morgan.k12.co.us 
Samantha Gallagher Durango 9-R  sgallagher@durangoschools.org 
Patty Venem Rocky Ford R-2  patty.venem@rockyford.k12.co.us 
Angela Slaven Delta County School District   angela.slaven@deltaschools.com 
 
Amanda Smith Poudre R-1  amandas@psdschools.org 
Jana Schleusner Douglas County  jana.schleusner@dcsdk12.org 
Dawn Chavez Crowley County RE-1J  dawn.chavez@cck12.net 
Wendy Everett Telluride R-1  weverett@telluride.k12.co.us 
VACANCY 
 
Brad Arnold Cherry Creek   5barnold4@cherrycreekschools.org 
John Wall Moffat County RE-1  john.wall@moffatsd.org 
Angela Skalla Widefield 3  skallaa@wsd3.org 

Michael Madden Montrose County  michael.madden@mcsd.org 
Kira Horenn Durango  khorenn@durangoschools.org 
 
Johan Van Nieuwenhuizen Weld Co. RE-1  vanj@wcsdre1.org 
Donna Murphey Littleton Public Schools  dmurphy@lps.k12.co.us 
Lisa Bollers Aurora Public Schools  ldbollers@aurorak12.org 
Shelbie Schenck Holly R-3  s.schenck@hollyschool.org 
Tia Mills Gunnison Watershed RE-1J  tmills@gunnisonschools.net 
 
Stephanie Hund SE BOCES  stephanie.hund@seboces.org 
Mandi Birge San Juan BOCES  mbirge@sjboces.org 
 
Jack W. Bay  Chavez Huerta Prep.  jwbay@chpa-k12.org 
 
2021-2022 Alternate 
Vacant 
 

 

Ex-officio non-voting members include representatives of the: Colorado Department of Education, 
CASB, OSA and CSI 
 
Sam Jones-Rogers CASB   NEED EMAIL 
Crystal Dorsey State Auditor's Office   crystal.dorsey@state.co.us 
Scott Szabo Colo. Society of CPAs    sszabo@lauercpa.com 
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